

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.335 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10.	28.11.2025	<u>HN, J</u> The contemnor is present before this Court. The learned counsel appearing for the respondent has placed on record the correspondence issued to the Secretary, Government of Higher Education Department, dated 30.10.2025, requesting issuance of necessary instructions for implementation of the orders passed by the learned Single Judge, and has sought four (04) weeks' time to report compliance before this Court. The presence of the contemnor is dispensed with, subject to filing of the compliance report; otherwise, the contemnor shall appear physically before this Court on the next date of hearing. Post the matter on 02.01.2026. _____ HN, J PNS	

