

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.335 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11.	02.01.2026	<u>HN, J</u> The learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that the respondent-University, for complying with the orders of this Court, has placed the issue before the Executive Council for its approval, and the said submission was also made before this Court on the last date of hearing. Today, the Registrar is present. It is again submitted that soon after the Executive Council clearance is obtained, the orders of this Court shall be implemented. The orders of this Court are very clear, and if the intention of the University is to implement the orders of this Court, the Executive Council cannot play the role of an appellate Court or sit in appeal over the orders of this Court. Post the matter on 30.01.2026 for reporting compliance, failing which the members of the Executive Council shall, suo motu, be impleaded as party respondents, as this Court would consider each member of the Council responsible for	Contd..

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		coming in the way of the implementation of the orders of this Court. PNS HN, J	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE