

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.335 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>SL.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 13                 | 20.02.2026  | <p><b><u>HN, J</u></b></p> <p>The learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that, in compliance with the order of this Court, the respondent University has issued proceedings dated 16.02.2026 and that the petitioner is required to submit his consent.</p> <p>The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the petitioner will verify the same and report back to this Court.</p> <p>Post the matter on 06.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>HN, J</u></p> <p>PNS</p> |                        |

| SL.<br>No. | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|------------|------|-------|----------------|
|            |      |       |                |

| SL.<br>No. | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|------------|------|-------|----------------|
|            |      |       |                |